International Journal of Construction Engineering and Management 2017, 6(2): 35-45
DOI: 10.5923/j.ijcem.20170602.01
Lightweight Concrete Cast Using Recycled Aggregates
ALaa A. Bashandy1,*, Fatma M. Eid1, Ebrahim H. Abdou2
1Civil Engineering Department, Menoufia University, Egypt
2Civil Engineer, M.Sc. candidate
Abstract  Lightweight concrete (LWC) has been successfully used since the ancient Roman times. It has gained its
popularity due to its lower density and superior thermal insulation properties. LWC can significantly reduce a dead load of

Mixes
Slump values
(mm) Aggregate type Code
Dolomite
D0 22
D1 18
D2 15
D3 10
Light brick
CLB0 19
CLB1 17
CLB2 16
CLB3 13
Glass
CG0 17
CG1 16
CG2 15
CG3 14
Red brick
CRB0 18
CRB1 16
CRB2 10
CRB3 7
Figure 3.  Slump values for different aggregates used
Figure 4.  Compressive strength values when using dolomite at different